ps'rmcy‘ FOs ZONING RED! 'RICTING
ANLYOR SPECIAL EXCEF“(ON ¥

TO TIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: }

1 wows. CARROLL. W, LAWBENCE _legal owner.... of the property sitaate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and zmade a part hereof,

See attached description

---tmotel. ina M. L..R. Zane puisuant 1o Section 248, 4(b) . _......._____
Property & 1o L+ posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

i T, or we, agree to pay expenses of above redistricting and/or Special Exception advertising,

5:-’ ng, ejc. upon fling of this petilion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning

and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

‘s Atlorney

of

Avenue
- L3 ERE
ORDERED 3y The Zoning Commissiuner of Baltimore County, this. )%t

.-y
Jai
ar._nuary -~ 19872, that the subject malter of Ihis petition be adveriised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore Counly in Room 136, County Office Bullding in Towson. Baltimore

g
j-emmm-.., ... 2uth - mz “‘l;}ac.ocl

- day ofFebruary

" Zoning Commissianer of Baltimore County.

fover;
o 3 % " i N e
et FROM THE OFFICE or.soc
Y ‘GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & IATES, INC.
FNGINEERS

.0, BOX 6828, TOWSON, MD. 21204

k Description to Accompany Zoning Petition December 9, 1971
for the property on the aorth side of Shawan Road

East of the burg

.
‘Beginning for the same al a point on the north right of way line of Shawan

Road, 80 feet wide, at a distance of 304 {eet, more or less, easterly from the
center line

of said MRS of the Baltimore-

Harrisburg Expressway, Interstate Route 83, running thence the three following

courses, viz: first, North 3° 18! 35" West 789, 84 feer; second, North 85" 27' 24"
East 209.44 feci. and third, South 3* 18" 35" East 789,61 fect to intersoct the
above mentioned aorth right of way line of Shawan Road, thence binding on said
north right of way line the three following courses, viz: first South 85% 53' 44"
West 63,28 feet; second, South B5° 08' 44" West 133,97 feet; and third, South
857 33' 25" West 12,20 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 3.795 Acres of land more ar less.

R

3,
L

Loolafad

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for Motel and Public Restaurant
NS Shawan Road 9Ct Feet E. of
paltimore-Parrizburg Expressway
Bth District

IN THE
CIRCULT COURT FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY

AT LAW
carroll W. Lawrence, Petitioner

Towson Inn, Inc., Contract Purchaser Docket No. 9
Folio No. 229
Pile No. 4904

e Ew e s

PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR_FILING THE RECORD EXTRACT

The Petition of the Appellant by John H. Hessey, IV
and Ernest C. Trimble, their attorneys, pursuart to Rule B7 (h,
of the Maryland Rules of Procedure., 'espectfully represents:

1. That the Petition of Appeal in the abeve captioned
macter was filed on September 18, 1972.

2. That the original record of the proceeu.ngs,
including the transcript of testimony, is requircd to be filed
! wiznh the Court on October 17, 1972.

3. That because of the picss of Others transcripts

!l of tustimony which have been orcered and which he is prerently

| to have the transcript of testimany ready for filing within the
preseribed time.
WHEREFO " your Petitioners pray that the time for

filing the tramscript of testimony be extended for a period of
~
sixty (60) days.
Loy iedipuan 1

: John 11, lessey, IV
i 1311 Fidelity Puilding
paltimore, Maryland 21201
539-2320
Attorney for The Grand Lodge of

4 of Maryland
_nnd

Ernest C. Trimble
F T ey 305 w. Pennsylvania Avonue
| - Towson, Maryland 21204

Jucam

! working on, C. Leonard Perkins, the Court Stenographer, is unable !

Rncient Free and Avcepted Masons |

waw o

Cock, Mubp, MURRAY E HOWARD
NCHCANTILE TOMEON BUILONG
Aou waaninaToN

wes

Tawaow, Manviano 21204 tEiEmuaue ars 4

July 19, 1973

Mr 5 Eric Dillenna

Zoning Commissioner

faltitore County Office of Planning
£ Zoning,

Cnun[v [‘Hicn Building

Towsun, Marvland 21204

RE: Peritiom for Reclassification
for Carroll W. Lawrence,
Petitioner, o}a—iu n yw x
Circuit Court Misc

**MJL&ﬂ_

Dear Mr DiNenna

¥indlv withdraw the Petition for Special Excention filed
by Carroll W propesty owner and Towson Inn,
contract purci s now pending or appeal b fore
the Clicuit Court County and ! am advising the
Courr , the withdrawal

Very_truly yours,
John B. Howard

JBH/ea
cc. Board of Appeals for Baltimore County
Honoreble Walter M. Jenifer

Davld D. Downes, Esquire

I MEREDY CERTIFY, That on this day of october,
1972, T mailed a copy of the foregoing Petition for Extension
of Time for Filing the Record Extract t. the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore county, County Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and alse to James H.
Cook, Esq., 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Attorney for Carroll W. Liwrence and Towsen Inn, Inc.

s i
ek

Ernest ¢. Trimble

waw orrices

Coox. Mun . MURRAY E HowarD

TOWSOM, MARTLAND 21204

August 13, 1973

Mr. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
HE 14077 AN~ RE  Our File 2913
Pericion for Special
Cireptior for Motel
& Public Restawrant $
Shawan Road 904 Fr. E. of
Baltimore-Harrisburg
Expressway 8ch D.strice
Carroll W. Lawrence -Per,
case Nu, 4904

Dear Eric |Br
Fnclosed is a capy of a letter and a memorandum received
from Judge Walter M Jentfer.

You will recall our recent discussions on this matter and,
although Dave Downes and I no longer represent the parties of
interest, I know that you are anxious to have your records
properly i order. I wrote Judge Jenifer explaining that we
intended tc ‘thdrau the Petition, a copy of which %etrer was
forward-d h er. I am not aware of any Order of Dismissal
such as indtcated in the Judge's memorandum

In sny event, I will leave it to yo Jjudgment as to
what you prefer be done with this matte

Kind regards.
Sin;erely i

P

John B. Howard

JBH/ca
ec. David B. Downes
Enclesure

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EYCEFTION +  IN THE

for Motel and Public Kest.urant +

NS Shawan Road 904 feet F. of ¢ CIRCUIT COURT FOR

Baltimere-Harrisburg Expreasway .

Bth District *  BALTIMORE COUNTY
.
= AT LaW

Towson Ian, Inc., Contract Purchaser *
*  Docket No. a
*  olio Ne. 229

case do 4904

ORDER

|
I
|
|
1 carroll W. Lawrence, Petitioner
|

Upon the aforegoing Putition it 15 this Vs day
of October, 1972, by the Circult Court for Baltimore Couniy:

OFDFRED that tha time for transmitting the transeript
! of testimony and cxhibits i. tre above captioncd case be, and

it is hereby extended ta December 18, 1972,

LRI
4pa-ate0 b ®
Room 301
Auguat 9, 1972
John 8. Howerd, Eiq.
409 Washington Averue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cerroll W. Lawrenca = Towson Inn, Inc.
File No. 72-186-X

Deor Me, Howerd:
Enclosed herewith I+ a copy of the Cplinion and Order pawed
today by the County Board of Appeals In the above entitled cate.

Very truly youns,

“Warfel €. Bucdemaler




NG

R

OROD

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on Lhe above petition and
t appearing that by reason of.

a Speai Exception for should be granted.
IT 1S ORDERED bv he Zoning Cemmissioner ‘of Baltimore County this..

[ T —— 196..... that the herein described property or area should be and

the same is hereby redisiricted; from ... SRR

wmsenesmcaco_ . should be and the sanie is

district and;ur a Spes'al Exception fora ...
granted, from and after the date of this order.

Pursuant o the advertisemest, pusting of property and public hearing on the above. petition
and it appearing that
of Section 502, Lof the Balimers. Geunty..Zaniag. Regulations.

that the faiied b Lth

=y .
R
]
3 denr the Special Exception should NOT BE
5 GRANTED
i e
by IF & ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. - X S day
¢ 0. bk thacshae ey
v i
o
o the Special Exceplion for Motel or---
20 Fubl-L be and the same is hergby DENIED
|
= @

March 2, 1972

John H, Hessey, I'., Esq.,
1311 Fidelity Bullding
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: Petitlon No, 72-186-X
2/ Shawan Hoad 904'E

8 ¥
Carroll W, Lawrenca, Petitionar
Dear vir ‘iossey:

losed plesse find capy of my Order “enying

the subject potitlon.

This is to adsise that any docinion was appealed
by the petitioner on February 29, 72, and all fubure correapondence
should be 2ddressed to the Laltimore County Hoard of Appasis.

Very truly yours

Zoning

ce: Baltimora County 2oard
of Appesla.

E.C.Trimble, Esq

J.H.Hessey, IV,

@

REs PITITION FORSPECIAL EXCEPTION

for Motal and Public Restavrent
N/S Shewan Rood 504 feet Emt of
Expresyway

Sth Clstric!

Camll W. Lawrsnce, Potitionst
Towson lnn, lnc., Contract Prchmer
Zoning Fils No. 72-186-X
n-a-uhb-fh-hwﬁ--
m-ﬁ-m- ne. g
ProtatmiseAgpsllonts

LI |

' IN THE
CRCUT couRT

' For

1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

' AT AW

\ Misc. DeckatNe. _ ¥

' Foltn Ne. 19

1 Fila No. 4904

o

ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT

Me, Clarks

COURT FOR  BALTIMORE COUNTY  AND
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD
OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
|
Ploase fils, 8¢
WarlaT £ Suddgmeler
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Carroll W. Lowrence = Na. 72=136-X

|
|| produce any and el such rules axd regulations, togethar with the soning we disirict maps
|

at the hearing on this patltion, of whenever directed to do so by this Court,

Respectfully svbmitted,

3

RE: PETITION FORSPECIAL EXCEFTION N T

for Mote! end Publlc

v/S Shawan Road P04 feet East of ' CiRCUIT  cour

b S

th Disivict ' 2]

Camll W, Lowrence, Petithener ' BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson b, ac., contvoct purchaser |
1 AT LAW |

Zonlag Pile No. 72+186=X |
[ Misc, Docket Ne. __9 |

The Grand Lodge of Anclers Fres and

mn—-.m;m, - Felio No. a2

Protetanti-Appollants : FleNe. __ _ 404

10 THE mNOMlllF THE JUDGE ovwocoq
now come . v s, W. Glles Porkar and Willien H.

Galfnay, comiiiuting the County beand of Appesh of Baltimors Caunty, and In answar o
the Order for Appes] direched againat them in this case, harewIth retum the record of pro= |
| coadings had in tha above entitied metter, commisting of the following cortified coples or
gwl.luimcnﬂllln!hndﬂud!hl-iuwdld"mantyl |
ZONING ENTAIES FROM DOCKEF OF ZONING COMMESIONER |
—_— Ot MiTWor comny |

No, 72-188-X
Jam, 14, 1972 Patition of Comell W. Lowrenca (Towson inn, Inc., contract purchased) |
aSmHWhhnﬂ-ﬂﬂkmnmmlw
on. the north side of Shewen Road 904 ferit ant of the Beltimore=Herris- |
1
|

burg Exprassway, Bth Diirict = flled

Ordar of Zening Comminioner diructing adsrihement and posting of |
proparty - date of hearing sot far Fsbruary 24, 1972 at 1:00 p.m. |

% Comaents of Balt{macs County Zoning Advisory Commithes  filed |

3 Cortificate of Publlcatlon In newspeper = filed

s Catificete of Pesting of procedty = flled

-« 2z Conments of Directer of Pianning = flied 3
% A1 110 p.m. hearlog held en petition by Zoning Commluloner - cons |

hold sub curle

B

Order of Zoning Commisslcner danying Special Exception
Order of Appaal 1o Caunty Board of Appsals from Order of Zonlng
Commisloner

March 1, 1972

No, 72-186-X --Carroll W, Lawrence
Petition, descriptios of propertm, Crder of Zoning Commissioner
Certificate of postiog
Certificates of advertissment
Commaents of the Zoning Advisiry Committes

" " " Office of Planning
Letter iz faver of granting special exception from Kenneth T, Bosley

Order of appeal

Z plats filed with oetition

ok fiasssy

John B. Howard, Eaq., Crunsel for setitioner

Towson, Maryland 21204

David D, Downes, Esg., woow
212 Warhington Avenue
Towscn, Maryland 21204

protestants

Ernest C. Trimbls, Esq., "o "
305 West Paansyly Ave.,
Towson, Md. £!1204

Mz, A, B. McCoram, Pre
Fails Rosd Cuznmunity As
Falls Raad, Cockeysville

Proteatant

Contlasod heating on eppeel befors County Boerd of Appeals - cass hald
whb eurla

Order of County Boord of Appoals yranting Spectdl Exception
Order for Appeal filed In the Clrcult Court for Baltimars County by John
H. Hessey, IV
i Appallann

i Coniflcats of Netiee cunt to ol) intarezted porties

Patifiun to accompany Order for Appsal filed in the Clrcult Court for
Baltimore County

Patition for Extension of Time far Fillng the Record Extract for @ petiod
of sixty days fllad by attomeys for Proiostanti-Appaliants

Transcript of imtimony filed - 1 vol. s

Patitlonen® Exhibit i'o, 1 - Plat ¢ <ibjact property prepared by Geo.

W. Stephers, 12/14/71

Sec. 241.1 (p. 56) and Sec. 248.1 (.59)
of Belte. Co. Zoning Ragulations, and

nﬁl. Secticm o1 applicable (MLR uses)

- Supplement Io Petitionen’ Plat (Ex.No. 1)
« prepared by Geo. W .Stephers, Jr.

- “ " 4 = Revised plat of sublect property (2/72)
Plat of State Roads Comm. showing occess
road

Protestent:* E-AIbIEA = Plat of property kn_wn o3 “Sonnle Mink®
(3/9/60 = Dollanberg Bros.)

* * B thr = Series of 5.H.A. plah (43118) {7 plan)
87 (10 CuB. of A, closer)

Plot showing intenection 1-87 - Shawan
Rd. traffic study (11/4)

Record of procesdings flled in the Clrcult Court for Baltigurs County
Racord of precesdings punuant to which sold Order was entered @nd sald
Boord acted ore permanent records of the Zoning Deportmant of Baltimore Courty, o8 ore
also the usa district meps, and ysur respondents respactively suggost that It would bs incon=
venlent and Inappropriate to file the same In this procesding, but your respondents will

Bavitsone, Manviaso srant

JEebruary 29, 1972

Mr. 5. Evic DiNenna

Zuning Commissioner

County Office Bldg. - Room 121
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Putition No. 72-186X
Nerth side ef Shawan Road, 904 More or Less
East of Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway
Carroll W. Lavrence -

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please enter oy appesrance a8 attorney for The Lrand Lodge
of Anctent, Free and Accepted Masons of Maryland, a protestant in
the above matter.

My client owns the tract contiguous to .ubject proserty
on the west, nerth and east, and is opposed to the Petition for
a Spectal Execptien.

1 wou'd appreciate recefving a copy of your Order when
filed.

Very truly yours,

WA SN

Tofn H. ness_y, ¥

JHHIV:evh A
€C: John 3. Howard, Esq.

403 Vashington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 2..0%

Trucat C. Trimble, Eaq.
404 Jefierson Bullding
Towson, Maryland <1204

» Esq. and Frmast C. Trimbde, Esq., attome. . rof Protestanti=



LE: PEITTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION N THE
¥ar Motel and Public Res:iaurant :
NS Shiwan Road 904 Feet E. of CIRCUIT COURT
Baltimore-ilarrisburg Expressway
gth Diserice FOR

Carroll W. Lawrence, Petitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson Ian, Inc., Contract Purchaser
AT LAW

Docket No.
Folio Nc.
File No.

aarrEEETEEEE R R

" . " - 0

PETITION FOR AP

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

The Petition of The Grand Lodge of Ancient Free and Accopted Masons
of Maryland, a Maryland corporation, by John H. Hessey, 1V, its attorney, and
Maryland Properties, Inc., a Maryland corporatien, by Ernest C. Trimble, its

jes this Petition pursuant to the provisions of Marvland Kules,

attorney,

Chapter 1100, Rule B2, and respactfully represents unto the Court:

1. This Appeal is from an Oider of the County Board of Appealn of
Baltimore County passed on the 9th day of August, 1972, in the matter of the
Petftion of Carroll W. Lavrence, Petitioner, and Towson lan, Inc., Comtract
Purchaser, Case No. 72-186-X, by which Drder the Board granted a special
excaption for the use of the Carroll W, Lawrence proporty for motel and public

Testaurant purpeses.

2. The sald lawrence property comsists of 1.795 acres of land
frencing on the nerth aide of Shawan koad approximately 197" with an even
depth of approximately 790° and is rectungular in shape; the evidence in
the case indicated that the state [iuhway Adainistration would within sev=

cnce procecdings to acquire 1.06 acres

eral months from the heartng date co
of the front or soucherly puriion of this tract for use as denled access high
speed raup from Shewan Koad to the porthbound lane of the salrimore-Harrisburg

Expressway (Incerstate Route B3j. This taking would deny a'l access to the

Lawrence property and reduce the size of the remaining tract to 2.735 acres.

E. Tt vas lmpossibie fro. the evidence to deternine whether or
ot che proposed use weukd satisfy any of the requirements of Section 302.1

of the Baltimere County Zoaing Regulations.

€. The vidence presented by the Petiticner clearly shoved the
Intention ro construct a “hozel” on the subject pruperty, whereas a hetel

use is not a permitced use ia an ¥.L.R. zome,

7. On the plat submitzed in evidence by the Feritioner, the Peii-

tioner failed to provide tie required number of parking spaces in compliance

with the Zoning Regulations.

B. The Petiticner falled to show on his plans and/or testify to
sufficlent d-tails relative to the hotel operation to permit the Board to
exercise its revicw function and detersine whether or not the requirements

of Section 502.1 had been met.

Exeeption vas precature as dis-

§. The Application for a Spec
closed by the evidence and should huw been dismassed by the County Board of

Appeals.

The Councy Board of Appeals’ 4vclsion wis contrary to the

decision of the doning Commissloner and contrary co the advice af the Balti-
sore County Zoriug Advisory Cosmittee, contrary Lo the cvideace ond contrary

to the las, and the Applicatios should have been denicd.

11. And for other good and sufficient reasons o be asaignes
4t the hearing hereof.

WHEKEFORE, the Appcllants nray that this Honorable Court may pass
an Order roversing the Order of the County Doard of Appeals of Balrimore

County.

AND, as in duty bound, erc.

¢ Accepted Masons of Maryland

e

Sinee the hearing cate, the State Highway Administriticn has commenced nege=
tiatfons and aprcaisals for the purposy of this acquisition.

3. That The Grand Lodge of Ancient Froe and Accepted Masons of
Maryland is the owner of a tract of land consisting of 425 acres more or
less with a frontage of 3,500 feet more or leas on the north side of Shavan
Road; the Lawrence tract is contiguous to The Grand Lodge tract on {ts wesc,
north, and east boundary lines; thit the property of The Grand Lodge (s fom-—

proved by a home for aged persons, ar inflrmary, a chapel, and nine resi=

dencen, many of vhich overlook the Lawrence property, these laprovements be-
ing valued at some $3,°00,000; that the Pet{tiomer, Maryland Propcciles, Inc.,
is che owner of substantial acreage located on the south side of Shawan Read

and from the Bal xp o York Road, the im-

Prosements consisting of two office buildings, the Hut Valley Inn, and nua-

erous and both The Grand Lodge of Ancient
Free and Accepted Masons of Maryland and Maryland Properties, Inc. wore Pro-
testants in this matter before the County Board of Appeals and they are per-
sons aggrieved by the decision of said Board; boti: sald corperations have an
incerest in the subject matter and wil' suficc great damage as a resuit of
the granting of this special exception.

4. That the decisfon of the County Board of Appeals is arbitrary,
capricious, unreascnable and 1llegal, and cherefore is ‘rroneous and void

and should be reversed for the following reasons:

A. ALl of the Laveence tract and all of the surrounding land
owned by The Grand Lodge on the north side of Shawsn koad fs zonod M.L.R.
e speclal .ception was granted under the provisions of Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations, Section 24B.4, which peraits, Inter aliz, the following
uses when permiteed as special exceptions:

"b. The following cosmercial uses, when within an N.L.R.
Zone which (s a part of a contiguous area of 25 acres or
more of industrisl zoning and if the specific use proposcd
is bly an service to exise—
ing, planned or normally to be expected to locate therein;
and in no case shall the cozbined tract areas developed for
ona or more of these sorvice comrarcial uses occupy more than
15 of M.L.R. tracc in which they are located:

Bank

Business aad trade schools;

Votel;

Public Restaurant, but food may be served and
caten on the premises only by persons seated

g (7 rirndts
Ernest C. Trimble
305 W. Pennsyluania Avenue
Towson, HMaryland 21204
825-5

5-5512
Attorney for Maryland Properties, Inc.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 15th day of September, 1972, T
caused to be mailed,postage prepaid, a copy of the forsgoing Pe.ition for
Appeal to the County Board of Appeals, County Office Bullding, Towson,
Maryland 21204, and to James H Cook, £sq., 409 Washington Avenue, Towson,

Maryland 21204, Attorney for Carroll W. Lawrence and Towson Ina, Inc.

H. Hessey, 1V

-6

at Inslde tables or counters: Lt may oot be
served to persons remaining in cars."

The effect of the Grder granting a special exception is to permic
the use of the encire 3.795 tract for commercial purposes, whareas comser—
clal uses of such tract should be Limited to 13% thereof, or .569 acces.

To permic a greater use than 15% of sald tract would result in confiscation
and expropriation of the excess (3.226 acres) of cosmercial usage from the

HiL.R. tract owned by The Grapi Lodge, Such expropriation of the property £

rights of The Grand Lodge for the use and benefit of the Lawrence tract is

1llegal, confincitory and unconstitutional.

B. There was direct and uncontradicted evidence presented by
Johna J. Dillon, Jr., Acting Chairman of the Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Conmiteee and representative of the Baltimore County Offlce of Planning and
Zoning to the effect tiat the conmercial usage on he Lawrence tract, if 2,
any were granted, should be Limited o 157 of the acceage thereof, and that
the proposed use asounted to excessive commercial utilizatfon of paid traet

ot permitted by the Zoning Regulations.

i Edward Kimmey testificd on behalf of the State Highway Admin-
{stration that said Administration had plans to acquire land from The Grand
Lodge and Carroll W. Lawrence for the construction of & high speed acecess

ramp from Shawan Road te the Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway. The funds for
this purpose have boun appropriated, bids are to be advertised for about
October 1, 1972, and constcuc.lon wae scheduled to commence in December, 1972,
or carly 1973; that t'e acquis.iion would take approximately 1 icre of the
Lavrence property and would deay access from the Baltimore-Harrisburg Expross=
way across the front of the Lawrence tract and to a point approximarely 400
east of the casterly property line of the Lawrence tract. Thus, all access
to Shavan Read vuld be denied to the Lawrence tract and Lawrence has no
other access thersto, leaving the State with the alternacive of acquiring

the entire Lawrence property or condesning property of The Grand Lodge to
serve the Lawrence property. To permit a motel to be erected on the Lav=

rence tract, which would have to be thereafter condemned, would create a

great additional public expense. On the other hand, should the State con-

-3

Law orrices
Zo0K, MuDD, MURRAY E- HOWARD
encant e Tan

Towsou, MARYLAND 21204

e rac:
e et

February 29, 1972 »

SONIN G e ENT
[

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Buildiny

111 West Chesupeake Avenue
Towson, Meryland 21204

Re:

Petition for Special Exception for
Motel and Public Restaurant, N/S

Shawan Road 904 E. Balto-Harrisburg
Carroll W.

Expressway, 8th District
Luwrence, Petitioner, N

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Pursnant to Section 599, 10 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
kindly enter an appea: on ":=half of petitioners to the B ltimore County Board
of Appeals from the Order dated February 25, 1972 in the above-referenced
matter,

1 awi unclosing my check in payment of the filing fee. E

Vepygaguly yours,

/] I

Joff B, Howard
aBHzjy
Enclosure: check
ez David D, Downes, Esquire

Ernest C, Trimble, Esqure
Mr. A, D. McComus, President

®

dess additlonal property of T

# Gran¢ Ledge for such a private access road,
froa Shavan koad to the lawrence tract, The Grand Lelge would be geeatly
danaged by losin, a subetantlal tract of its prime fromt land, and by
cavwing divtortion and difficulty n the future layout snd developmens of
Les Teralning acreage. The net effcct of the granting of the spectal ex-
cepilon in view of this uncentradicted evidence would be efther to cause
the expenditur . substantial additional jublic funds to pay for the
structure o .tied or to cause The Grand Lodge to L e zusstantlal acreage
for ingress and egress purposes to serve the private interests of the Peti-
cloner, Lawrence.

L. No evidence wan introduced ia the case to femonstrate that a

motel use would

an apprLpriate service to antfelpated (ndustries exlsting,

planced or normally to * -sucied 1o locate in the §

L.R. area north of

Shauan Rowd nor was any - oo

iuced to Indlcate what type of Indus-

tries night norsally be expuectid to locate thereln, the introductlon of such

evidence Leing a prercgulsliic 1o sranting of a mpeclal exception by wir

tue of the above-quoted provi

Seetion 24B.4b,

5. That the action i the County soard of Appeals was per se

eason

arbitrary, capricious and

¢ biecause:

A. It vas impossble

fucts jresenced and the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations for ¢

20 save exerclsed its function in

determining whether or mor tho spe

ian requested should be granted.

3. It was impossible

e to deteraine wiat kind of

access and where such access

& he granted to the Petitloner from his

property following denial of access

State Highway Adainistratio.

€. L. vas fzpossible fram

e o determine where the
traffle emgendered by the proposed hote! wou'd eater the flow of traffic on

Shawan Road.

D. It was impossible from tiu evidence to determine the nuaber
of parking spacca necessary to accomecate the proposed speratlon of the

Petitinner.,

February 25, 1972

John B, Hward, Esq.,
409 Wanhinglon . ante

Towson, ¢ svlay 208
Ke: Petition for Snecial Fxeention
Jor Mot sxd Public Pestaurart
4 994 £, Balie
xaressway, ith Diat.,
Lswrento, Uatitlonar
Mear

1 bhave today sassed
antter, lp agmerdancs i & tie sitached.

v Crder, tn the shove

Vary traiy yours

Tening Commi

cor Uavid 0. Gowneds, Esq.,
212 Washington Avenue
Towson, Marylard 21204

Emest C. Tvinble, Esq.,
375 Weat Fenneiraaln Ave.,
Towsas., Maryland 21204

Mr. A. D, MeComas, Pres.,
Frils Tosd Community Association
Falls Road, Cockeysville, Md.

FEBZ 1.7



Appealad 9/7/’71‘, .:fi'} @

|

!im PETITION FORSPECIAL EXCEFTION's WNTHE

1| for Mot=! end Public Restmurnt

Il N/5 Shawan Rcad 904 feat Emtof 4 CIRCWT  cOuar

Baltimore-Harrsburg Expressway

Bth Distvict (] FOR

Comoll W. Lawrenca h-.':'l BALTIMORE COUNTY
[owson ban, Inc., conlract purc

| gﬂll_-l (] AT AW

Misc. DocketNo. ___9

Zoalng Fils No. 72-186X .

The Grend Lodge of Aaclent Fras and © Follo No. 2 f

Accepted Mmem of Merylend, and —
Properties, lnc. Fils No. 4504

HTWICAT OF NOTICE

|| Me. Clarks !

\ Punuant i the provisioms of &uls 1101-8(4) of the Maryland Rules of | F
| Procedurs, Welter A, Relter, Jr., W. Giles Parker and Williem H. Gefiney, coratiiviing

||the County Board of Appeals of Baltiaors County, have given notice by mell of the fillg of |
| tha gppoal to the repressniative of wvaty party to the proceeding befere It;  nemely, John ‘
8. Howard, Esq., 409 Weshinglon Avenus, Towon, Marplend, 21204, James H. Cosk, Ent.p
409 Weshinghon Avanus, Towsen, Marylend, 21204 and Devid D. Downee, B, 212

| Wanhington Avence, Towion, Marylend, 21204, Atiorays for the Petitionany end John H.

|| Hossay, IV, Esq.y 1311 Fidellty Bullding, Charles and Laxingten Sirees, Bultimors, Mery=
land, 21201 and Envest C, Trimble, Esq., 305 W. Penraylvania Avenve, Tonon, Marylend,
21204, Attomays for the Protestants; and Mz. A. D. McComes, Presidnt, Fells Road ]
Community Assoclotion, F-lls Rond, Cockaywlille, Marylend, 21030, Protestant; @ copy of |
whiek N3tica i atiached harsio and prayed that It may bs mede a pert thereof.. ‘

ounty Board of Appachs of Bel timers
County Office Bullding, Towssn, Md. 21204 |
ce: Zoning Tal. - 474-3160
Attorneys I |
MecComeas
1 HEREDY CERTIFY that @ =opy of the aforagoing Centificats of Notics has

been nailed to John B, Howard, Eiq., 409 Washington Aveaue, Towsan, Maeryland, 21204,

ee - No.

Carrol W. L - 186-X 2.

access from Shawan Road to 1-83, which would have had the eficet of limiting the access
and restricting the oree available for use o @ service station.  The property now being
zoned M.L.R., the patition before the Boord, only requests o special oxception for the
use of the property & a matel and public restaurant, both of which are permitted uses
under specicl exceptions in an M,L,R. zone by Section 248.4 of the Zening Regulations.

Testimony hefore the Board showed that the antract purchaser Is *Towson
Inn, Inc.*, which company proposes o construct a "Rameda lnn™ on the tract, which
occording to the plan presented would be similar to and in competition with the Hunt
Valley Inn, the owners of which have appeared as protestants in this case, being the only
protestonts to appear with the exception of the Grand Lodge of Maryland.

Mr. Marvin H. DeHaan, President of the Towson Inn, Inc., who hos had

vast oxperience in this porticular field with Ramada lns, test that in his opinion
Ihere was a definite need, and would be even more in the future, largely becavse of the
deselopment of the Groater Baltimore Industriol Park; =nd further, that the Company's
plons wauld meet all of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulutions with
roference 1o specicl exceptions, The compleie unit would comis! of appraximately 180
living roems, with 267 parking spaces, together with meeting rooms, faciliries for can-
ventions ond a completely enclosed restaurant and lounge.  Apparenily the anly problem
still in existence is one of just what access ta Shawan Reod would be or could be obiained
in conformance with the plans of the State Roads,  In connection with this, we hod
testimony from Mr. John B. Funk, an eminent engineer, architect and planner, and o
former Roads Commissioner, who ventured ths opinion, supported by periinent facts, thal
this project would not tend to create congestion in the roods, ond that he falt the access
to Shawan Roed would have 1o be warked out satisfacto ily 1o everyone concemed because

the State Roads could not build a ramp acress the front of Mr. Lawrence's properly, thereby

cutting him off from all access to a public road, without providing such access or toking
all of his property by woy of condemnation.  He presented evidence from the average
daily traffic counts made by the State, and vuntured the opinien thot any traffic problem

at this location caused by these plan: would be “peanuts”.  He also stoted that he had

\

t.lﬂl Lawrenca (Towson lan, bric.) 2.

Jawas H. Took, Esq., 407 Wahington Avanve, Towson, Maryland, 21204, end Devid D,
Dwwnes, Eiq., 212 Wanhinglon Avenve, Tewson, Morylend, 21204, Aitereys for the
Petifioners; and John H. Hesey, IV, B, 1311 Fidelity Bullding, Charles and Laxinglen
Siruais, Baltimere, M=viend, 21201, ol Emest €. Trisble, Exq:, 305 W.. Femeylvanie

i Avesse, Towon, Merslend, 1304, Aticizens For the Probestonis) el W, A. D. MeComel,
|| Prosicent of Falls Road Community Aucclation, Falls Road, Cockaywvitle, Muryland, 21030,
[ omohis _ath _day of Seprember, 1972

Carroll W. Lawrence - No. 72-184=X 3.

conferred in connection with these plons with the State Roads people o recently s the
day before the hearing, at which he testified.

Mr. Hugh Gelston, o qualified realtor and appraiser, familiar with this area
and with the subject property, testified that the propased plans could have no adverse
offect on the value or wie of surrounding properties, and that the plors were in ordar as
to parking spaces, building design and other provisions of the Baltimare County Code,
and that the proposed plans did meet il of the requirements of Section 502. | which relates
to special exceptions.

Mr. Lee Johnson, an associate of George W. Stephens, Jr. and Assceiates,
qualified engineers, testified that he had prepred the site plan and that the plans mat
all the requirements of the County regulations with respect to setbacks, number of parking
spaces, etc., ete.; ond further, that water supply ond sewer facilities wers easily avail-
cble and more than adequate.

One of the witnesses presented by the Protestanis wes Mr, Donald M. Jett,
Chairman of the Executive Committee ond Trustee of the Grond Lodge, whose testimony
emaunted lo the fact that they felt that the use of Mr. Lawrence's land would cut down
on the partion of thair preperty available for commercial uses under their present M.L.R.
zoning. Section 248.4.b provides, among other things, that commercial uses in an M.L.R.
zone as speciol exceptions shall be limited to fifteen percent of the M.L.R. tract in which
they are lacated. In view of the foct thal the Grand Lodge owns aver four hundiad aeres,
iwa hundred ond seventy-five of whirh are zoned M.L.R., o compared to M. Lawrence's
four acres, this reason for opposing the zoning seems almosl weightless to the Board, and
further, the Section cited above refers 1o o total M.L.R. tract of o contiguous area of
*25 acres or more of individual zoning® and nof to Mr. Lawrence's property alone.

Further, the use of the word “conliguous™ might even Le construed to include the area of
Greater Bollimore Industrial Park on the south side of Showan Rood, which could be con-

sidered not contiguous only by reason of the ex

ence of the road between the two tracts.
Furthermore, on cross-exomination Mr. Jett siated that his organization would have no

cebjection if this project did not restrict the use of their property, ond he odmitted that

o)

el "OR
3 ghawa ?

ysimora-

Praestants

MORAND M
Tha County Board of Apssala passed an Order granting 3 special
axception upon petition of Carroll W. Tawrence, Leqgal Jwner, and Towsca Inn,
ng., Contract Purchasse, for tha usss sough: e sald patition. An Order for
appeal from 33id Crdac was filad on September 7, 1972, oa behralf of the Grand

Lodgs of Anciant Fras and Accastsd Masons of Maryland and M2F¥1aRd P opertian;

ha appsal cama on for hearing Ia thia Court on Fabruary 4, 1973, and argu=-

moat of counssl was haard. On July 19, 1973 an Crder for dismiasal of the petition
for apaclal oxcepion was filed on behalf of the petitionsrs. A2 a conssquence

rad moor and there

atisa of natd appeal by this Court,

/s \Walter M. Jenifar
Talter M. Janifar
Judge

Datads July 215, 1973

2ONING DEPAKTMENT
& i

Carroll W. Lawrence - No. 72-186-X 4.

unvler present zoning Mr. Lawrenca could build an office building or an industrial plant
right now without asking for a special exception; and that insafar as any access difficulties
‘were concemed, they would be the same s if tha motel were constructed.

The Protestants further called Mr. Edward W. Kimmey, of the State Roods
Administration, and Mr. John J. Dillon, Jr., of tha Baltimore County office of Plonning
anc. Zoning, neither of whom, we might say, gave them any comfort whatever, their

testimony indicating o confirmation of the Petitioner's witnesses that the State would have

to provide some kind of access to the Lawrence property or else toke the entire pisce of
land by way of crndemnation for public use, and that the plans of this projoct were wall
within the requirements of the Zoning code nnd the general long-+arm plans for the devel- |
cpment of this area.

Under all of the eircumstances as outlined above, the Board finds u: a fact
that this petition for a special oxception for a molel and restouront ieers oll the require=
mants of Section 502. 1 of the Zaniig Regulations, and therefare shoul ! be qranted,

The question was raised by the Protestants that the pioposed plans might be
<comidared a “hot=1” rather than @ “motel™.  However, this is not a matter for this Board
to decida, s we are granting the special exception for a metel, ond if under this elmsifi-
cation the Petitioner does not meer the requirements of the Regulations, he curtainly will
not be nble to obtain a building permit.  Further, it is the Board's opinion that the ob-
ject raised 10 this petition oppeor to be of economic motivation, which is understandable
However, this Board hae no power nor inclination lo interfere with competition under o
free enterprise system.  The petition for the .pecial exception applied for will therefors

be granled.
ORDER

For the reusoms sat forth in the aforegaing Opinion, 1t s this _gih _ day of

August, 1972, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the Special Exception

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION BEFORE
for Motel and Public Re.tauron
N/S Shawan Road $04 feet £ of
Baltimare -Harritburg Expressway
Bih District : OF

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Cairoll ¥. Lawrence, Petitioner ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tewsen Inn, Inc., Controct Purchaer

No. 72-186-X

o 10N

The property which is the subjeet matter of 1his case consists of slightly less
then four (4) acres of land, which it owned by Corroll W . Lowrence ond has been, for @
long time, and »Hill s being used 4 @ fome. It is on the north side of Shawan Rood
eat of the Harrisburg E~pressway (1-83), |t fronts on Shawan Road, and is completely
surrounded by land owned by the Grand Lodge of Ancient Free and Accepted Masons of
Maryland, which is in part wsed by them for @ heme or howpital iar the aged known as
“Bannie Blink".  In comparison with Mr. Lawrence's land, the rand Ledge owns over
four hundred (400) oeres on the north side of Shawen Rood and between the Hermisburg
Expressway ond the “ork Road.,  South of Shawan %oad i. & large induitrial park owned
by Maryland Properties, Inc., which includes numerous industriel sperations, s well as

at least two high-rise office buildings, and the Hunt Valley Inn, o motel-hotel type of

operation, part of which s directly across the rood from the Lawrence property. Al of
the land mentioned abova, in whatever ownership, is presenily zoned M.L. or M.L.R. under

the new maps adopted in March of 1971, With the exception of appron

ely one

hundred fifty acres (150) of the land of the Grand Ledge, the balance of their land of

ly two hundred y-five (275) acres is zoned M. _.R. . o is the Lawrence
property.
This property was the subject of @ pravious cmse befare this Board (Mo, 69-61-
RXA), in which Mr. Lawrence and the Sun Oil Company, o controct purchasers, were
gronted M.L.R. zoning, with a special exception for an automotive service station, in
July of 1969.  This special exception wos subiequently obandoned when ond becouse of a

dacision of the Maryland State Roads authorities to comtruct @ cloverleaf 1o improve the

Corroll W, Lawrence - No. 72-186-X 5,

for motel and public restaurant potitioned for be and the 1ome is hereby GRANTEL, sub=
ject to the approval of the site plan by the State Roadi Commissian, the Bureau of Public
Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning,

Any appeal from this decision mu:t be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF ArPEALS
OF BALTIMORE Couer‘
-
Walter K- Relrer, Tr.. AcWog Chatiman

William H .Gn“ngy



Carroll W. Lawrence, Petitioner
Towson Inn, Inc., Contract Purchaser

AT LAW

Docket Bo.
Folio Na.
Pile bo.

(RS RN

Cerer e R E R e

ORDER_FOR APPEAL

Please enter an Appeal from the Order of the County Boarxd
of Appsals of Baltimors County dated August 9, 1972, in the matter

of the Per!*ion of Carroll W. Lawrence, Petitioner, and Towson

Case Ho. , on behalf of

The subject property s focated on the morth 2ide of S
Road apprexirately 90N feot east of the farrisburg Expresst
The preperty 15 currantly fmproved with o large two-story fi
dnelling, ard an existing gerase end birn, These bulldires
£re located to.ord the reor of this preperty, The preperties
on ofther side of the subject sfte orc unimaroved tracts of tend,
“The property on the south {5 inoroved with the Hust Vollay-lan-
Fotel end the Greater Paltimare Industrinl Park, There Is
existing curk and gutter 2'ong Shevan Rood at this location,

The Gran' Lodja of Ancient Free and Accepted Hasons of Maryland,
& Mriyland corporation, and Maryland Properties, Inc., a
Maryland corporation, who are partiss aggrieved snd were parties
to the proceeding before the County Board of Appeals.

John H. Bessmy, IV
1311 pidelity Bullding
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
539-2320

Attosney fur The Grand Lodge of
Ancient Freo and Accepted Masonc
of Maryland

and

Ernest C. Trimble

305 W. Pennsylvania Avenus
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
825-5512

. Board of Agpeals of Baltimors County, Couscy Office Bullding,
111 W. Chesapeaks Avarive, Towson, Maryland 21304 snd mailed &

209y o James H. Cook, Evq., 409 Washington Avenue, Towsom,
Haryland 21204, Attorney for Carroll W. Lawrence and Towson Ian,

5. Er

Petition 972-100-X, N
eost ef the Bailimore-Harritburg Expresswoy.

Petition for Special Exception for @ motel and public restaurant.
Carall W, Lawence = Petitioner

HEARING: Thursday, February 24, 1972

The staff of the Office of Plunning end Zoning has reviewed the subject petition

for special exceplio
is nended

GEG:mih

Inc.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 7th day of September, 1972,

1 delivered a copy of the foregoiig Order for Appeal to The County

ADVISORY COLMITTEE

Janusry 28, 1372

RE1 Type of Heorings Spacial Exception for

s motel and publie
restourant

Location: N/S Shawan Rozd, 904" E. of

Baltirore-Harrisburg Expressuay

Patitioner: Carroll W Lawrence
Committee Keeting of Jenuary 11, 1972
§th District

Item 104

The Zoning Advizery Cesnittee has reviewad the plens
submittel with the abave referenced petition ond hee made an
on sit: Fisld fneocction of the properiy, The follouf~n
cormants are & resull of this revi

+ and inspection,

The follewing conmants &oe furnished fn rojord to the
plat sutmitted to this offfce for review by the Zoning Afvfacry
Conmittee fa coonection with the subject fin

Shavan Rotd in this arca f2 o $tote Foad; therefore,
nts, fatorsections ond eatrances o this raoad
ect ta State Highwey Adninfstration requiresents,

t of this pregerty through stripping, grading
ticn could result in 2 sediment pollution preblem,

John B, Howard, Esqa
Ttem 104

damaging private and public holdings downstresn of the
necossary for o11 grading,

fncluding the striping

Orefnage studles and sed

ifment control drawings wi
roviened ond approved prior to erit oy o ey o.be

the fssuance of ony grading or bulleing

ccenmadating storm water or drafnoge have not been

Py
fndi-ated on the submft

BOARD OF EOUCATION:

Shawan Road in this area is a Stote road,
requirerents as they affect the road cose under th
State Highwey Adninistration,

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION:

The Petitioncr must provide necessar

o Focil
or perminent) to prevent cr ge foeilities (temporary

23ting any nufsancos or dume

properties, especially by the concentration of surface
maroper gradiag or frproper
be the Full responsibility of

of any problem which moy result, due to f

i
installation of drafnage faellities,mould Right of May plat For the devoloper’s usu, The plan sheul

revisad,

DEPT, OF TRAFFIL ENGINEERING:

er supnly 45 o.ailshle to serve this property,

TONING A

silshle to serve IS prozecty

by constouction of a publfc
Stk from the eafsting Pafnch sanit

w11 be required to b
thesn plats should § ite the following:

ly »‘u:h all applicable requirencats of the

s3cefation Ctandard Mo, 101,

1567 Edition, and the Firs Provention Code when constry
a

Katfonal Fire Protection A "The Life Safety Code",

Katropolitan water and sewer most be extence
approval of buflaleg pornft,

sn @ MORE CC

INTEROF 7ICE

DiRlenna, Zoning Cormisionsr ;. Februosy 22, 1972

# side of Shawen Rood 904 feet, moro or loss,

(1:00 P.M.)

for o mofel and reytaurant inan M.L.R. zoee. Claril
ith respuct 1o whathiar or rot Saction 248.4b allows o matel here ag
by tpacial excepiion. Does the 15% requitement apply to the

tioct lownarship) involved or does it apply to the aiwa zoned for M.L.R. purpesos?

iF @ motel is 1o be permitted under the Regulotions, we wonder whether or not

te contideration hos beun given by the State and County with mspect 1o

cemant of direct access to Shawar Road Sy some kind of o service rsod
system roquired ns o result of interchange improvements with the Harrisburg
Exprersway. Such G tervice road system ourit fo supply o
immedictely 1o the west. The petitionzi’s plan hos not baen corrected 1o o5

to alloy the planting simif 1o make definitive coment on a roecial exception
request.

23 ol10 to the trast

Food Servico

Air Pollution Commente: The bullding o7 buildings on this site may

be subfoct to rogisiration and cempliance with the Maryland State Health
Afr Pollution Contral 5, n
from the Division of Afr Pollution, Baltimore County Department of Haalth,

Additioasl { o

No bearing on student population,

Transnftted hereulth fs a copy of State Mighuay A

nistration

Revised plan: shoulng the source ta the access road to this site
must be subnftted prior to hearing date,

INISTRATION D1

The subject -atition f= acc

T. Show the 2ctesl right of way Tne from the Marelshueg
to the subfact property, oF the certer tine of the
Harrigon § Crpres

5% to Shhian Rosd, T there 13 a
nt wlth the adfol-iag praserty
of acerss rord, & cony af this will

that will all
suffice.

3. Indicate the owers of the rdjoinfrg properties on hath
sides in tho rear,

4, Shou ths caleulztfons that fadicote *hat the comarclal uscs
on this site will nat excead the 157 of Lhe total tract on
which they are located (Soction 2486 b, )

FROM.....Hoyt V. Bonner

SUBJECT. .

John B, Howsrd, £3q.
Page 4
Item 104

certificate, Notice of the hearing date and tins,
then 30, nor more then 90 days 3fter the date on the
be forwirded to you In the hear future.

Prior to uctfon, r fon and/or
fnstallotion of equipnent for this food service facility, complate plans
and specificatfons sust be submitted to the Division of Food Protectien,
Baltimore County Jeparinznt of Meaith, for rovlew and approval.

eay be obtainac

The subjec . plon does not correctly indfcate the right of way for
the proposed ramp From Shawin Rosd to the Joltimors-Hareishurg Expressuoy.

eventually be

ted for filing; howerer, revised plans
cubnlttad to this offico prior to the hearing, end

BAQM’)RE COUNTY, MBB‘I&ND

INTER-OFFICE € '°SPONDENCE

12, 1972

Item 104 - Zoning Advisory Committee Mectine, January 11, 1972

104, Property Owner: Carroll ¥. Lawrence
Location: §/S an Road., 906" E of
#3ito-Hacrisbury Exprossway
Present Zonling: M.L.R.
Proposed Zoming: Spec Exception for
a motel and publis restaurant
District: 8th
o. Acres: 3.795

Metropolitan water and sewer must he extond
site prior to approval of building permit.

food Service Comments: Prior to construction. renovatlion
and/or installation of equipment for this food service facility,
complete plans and specificatfons must be submitted to the Division
of Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of Health, for
review and approval.

Alr Pollutlan C nes: The bulldfng or bulldings on this
site may be subject to registration and compllunce with the Mary-
land State Health Alr Pollutlon Control Regulations. Additional
Information may bs obtained from the Division of Air Pollution,
Baltimore County Department of Health.

% F f] i, =
Sanftarfan 11

Water and Scewer ection
BUREAU OF ENVIRO. NTA'Y HEALTH

This potition fs acceptef for Filing on the date o the eaclosed Filing

which .“i1 te held not less
Filing certificate, will

Very truly yours,

(Wee. ¢ 7

OLIVER L. MY¥ER3, Chairean

RALENG]




wE LS

- . e Ttem §10L (1971-19
BM.‘ORE COUNTY, HA!YI..D g“n?nzw Owner: c.u Wa Lawronce .
Jamary 12, 1972

BANTTHIAE GOUNTY s. OF EDUCATION .

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING
OF Juw 11,157

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 wasr Pafaron Srace
BaLTiMORE. MD 21201

INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- Sanitary Sswer: TR RS 8 o b s riwnn
Date__lapuery 12, 1972 ooc.oon
3 - Public saritsry sewsrage can be made availaile to serve this properiy by Petitioner: Lawnemed
M'm: Oifvar Lo Hyers construction of & piblie 3anitary sewer axtandion, arcroxisataly 1,400 fast b TR dmuary. 11, 1972
FROM.. ELLaworth Mo DAYers falle ... - in iuneth, from the existirz S-fnch sanitary sewer, shown on Drawing #69-0350, Iocations i
File 1,

g

snm...f.‘.;- £200 (1073-0972) ... s

he. 5. Erfc DiNenna
Zonin:

n/8 Ehl:-,:';:; g(‘l?'uk :; mn-uw-wn Expressway s seloner ITEH 10
Prosent, Zoning: M.L.Rs i 2 : Pregent Zoning: MLt Ceanty Office fuilding opetty Twer ! Tarroll dulesrence
Propes.d Zoning: Special Exception for a motel and public restaurant ¥ Proposed Zondngt 5.€. Towson, Maryland 21204 Locationt N/% inawar roam, 9041
Mstrict: Bth ORTH N, DIVER, P.E, « of daltinores N.mm.m; Expye
b 3% : Sty Ko el Fou o dam 379 R e i
5 xcepts
The following comment: are furnished in regard to tha plat subsdtted END: EAM: Fils 08 for a motel and public
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection o o e ;Qﬂ::r-nl- YUiserict “tn
Vith the sibjact !tem. y ( nenT Pof. lo. Acress 3
4 12 & T3 NN - zr mu.h heat 4 8 Comments: wp A€amimb O8N STURENT Dear Hr. DiNenns: LA, Jan. 1 ,’p’;:z
Htahays: b O
ax Hap ;
Shawan Head in this arem in a State Road; thersfore, 211 improvements, " St ‘: l"bhgl nif \b--*nut correctly indicate the right of way for
intersections and entrances on this road will be subject to State Hiphuay oot Samual Sollestri prepescd ramp from Shawan %oad to the Baltimire-Harristurg Expressway.

atio sirenents,
s = Transaitted nerewith s & copy of State Highwer Adninistration

Right of Jay nlat for the developer's use. The plan should eventual lv be

Sodimmnt Controls revised, ,
Development of thls property through stripping, grading and uhuliuucn
o 18 o1t in @ sediment pollution problem, damaging private and Very truly yours, i
noliines downstream of the proveriy. A grading permit is, '.I-nn:n, mwlnrs .
for 211 rrading, including the stripping of top soil. Charles Les, Chief
Oevelopment Engincering Secticn
Urainage studies and sediment control drawings will be recessary to be : ¢ )} I
revieved and approved prior to the issuance of any grading or tullding permits. frac f LBy e |
byt John E, Heyers
Stor. Lrains: £L1JEM b Asst, Dovelopment Engineer
Provisions for accommedating storm water or drainage have not been f s
Encl.

tndicated on the submitted plan.

Stawan Road in this ares - a State %oad. Therefore, dvainage requirements
sy they affect the road come undar the jurisdicticn of the State Highway
Administration.

.i“,

The Petitiuner must provide necessary draincge facilities (temporary
or pamecnent) to prevant creating amy ruisances or uamages to adjacent
proparties, especially by the concentration of surface watsrs, Correstion
of any problem which may result, due to improper grading or improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the full yespensibility of
the “etitioner,

iater:

Public water mpply is available to serve this property.

B!'IMORE COUNTY, MAR' D BHL"O“ COUNTY, Hn“" o
ccrucar or T cxamcEnne
L INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

nmlen. MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.. February 2

5. Eric DiNenna
To Atta: Cliver L. Hyers

FROM:  Hichael 5. Fianigan FandiTai 4o ltem 'IM
| SUBJECT: Iten 104 - ZAC - January 11, 1972 SUBJECT... £oning Acvliony fgence AR
Property Caner: Carroll W. Lawrence

Shawan Road £, of Baltimore Harrisbury Expressway

special Evception for a motel and public restaurant

Date_____s2nuary 18, 1972

Januory 11, 1972
Carroll W. lmmm ;
Revised plans showing the source to the access road to this site Shawan ;904
must be subaitted prior to hearing date. E. of Baltimore=Harrisburg

The Office of Pleaning has reviewed the subject site plan and offan the following commants;
The plon must ba revised to shaw:

1. The floor area ratic must be shown along with the means for determining it.

y,

pu:nnl 5. Fianigon
Traffic Engineer Associate

2, The complete means of access must be shown on the |plan

MSE ar




To:
Joha H. Hemey, IV, Esq.
1311 Fidallty Bidg.
Baitizore, Md. 21201
19 sccou
v
E Cost of cortifiad documents In Case No. 72-184-X
N/ Shawan foad 004 feot Exst of
Exprosway
th Disdrict
Carroll W. Lawrence. -
(Towsan Inn, Inc., contract peszhaser)
- Petitionsn.
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ORIGINAL

L] m:al-: oF
Hrows} PLNINT S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 February 7, 1972

THISISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
E. Eric Dinenna, Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimnre County
was Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
in + Maryland, ne
weekg before the7th dayof Feb., 1972 that Is 1o say, the same

was inserted Intheissuefof  February 3, 1572.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inec.

By.. 3{4*5-(

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

MAIL TO

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
COURTHOUSE, TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
it s %

&

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Griginal Duplicats Trating

FUNCTION et e

dote | by { dole | by |dale

Deacriptions checked aad
outline plotted on map

Petition numbor added to
outline

Denied

Grantod by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by:

| o o i |

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or descriptior,

Map #

Yes
No

ratitioner: Correll Uy Lowrence

Patftionar's Attorney_John 0, Hesrd

o L2
posten tor: . AAPEALL

Za-/9¢ -

—~5 Lp

@ @

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Dute of roming. [IAR EH H- 7972 S ol

Potoner: (ZARRGLL W, LAWRELLE

Locatin of property:. A/ _SHAwar. Rasd 04 FL £ 0F JaiTinaRe. ...
e MHARRISBeR & EXPRECS Wiy

N SHawap RonD. Alroce £non riv

el e = A,

| BALZIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 1553
- oF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION '
MISTELLANEOQUS CASH REC!

BATE___ Feb, 44, 1072 account __ 0).462

AMOUNT__ 544,00

oisTmisurion
UTESTAVHEN, pudd, WU AP RS VELLOW - CusTOMER
403 Il‘uMu.x;n An: ol
Tewson, Hd. 21204

Advactising and postis
nz-m-;“ posting of property for Carroll Lavrence

4p1 4 SR 25 440CHe

Location of Signs 7 . ¥ .‘;d.r(.f.. % AL G S 4

S~ ALY AR DU

4 B
""-‘fl"q‘mum. MARYLAND
grncor omson

BALT “ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 'b, 1562
REVENUE
MISCELLANFOUS CASH RECEIPT

| OFFIEK Ui FINANCE - REVENUE DIVision
+ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

h.‘1518

oare__ 9. o 1972 | oy O1-662 I T

ACCOUNT __ Ol-662

Amaunr_$50.00 | AMOUNT 75,00
\sraie siizhisuties
i L2 niay o, gt e caveien oo
. : : vetow - covtomn
hm“u“mam Murray 5 Howard ! No, 72-188-X -Appeal costs - property of Carrell W,
T | lawrence- NIS Shawan Rosd E. Expresmmay -
on clal L I A
i niy e S Eacertion fo- orelloc tirance P v 750G
i 5.0 Ce




1
n CURIGWY Q€ War Sl W
L2 S Ghaenc HAam s nama Eond
|
| |
i
| —
| %
{ X Y "
! O b ¥
e o =3
| 3 = B
| 3
I : = PREGCuTiy Qwoan By Tus Guawo e . -
l : [ | | ‘ FRESE Z3O -
| ~ PRESENT Ui T
4 - 3 et = ¥
g | E = ’ 2
| : | & % ; :
§ 4 =3 P P I
. ; 82 | ‘ e 7 ; $
| 127 |, Beam Ml oL , ]
A ) o N 3835 W 789.84
. i-Puovasto Com =" | : iR i
i L P P A 2y (B L A i w g i # 2 |
'] Vo ; 4 ) ! . el . : J pie
? b . s , A ¥ I L H
A Jfles SRR R - : ; i
j \ ‘ & Vi@ 1
W 3 -
| : h / = - - 1 Ames « [ P
| . | / d B PR et ¢ ) i - ) b
% B (i = - 1l y, . <
\ oy 1 R | R o
| 1y : ' .
| SE / G R S [5x ‘ pict? ik <
| | 5 i N SToRy . T §
. slam M "} = S 4 £ FLDING . o b
| 3 N !:‘ gl = = FPArRK v 6 SBence | = (Cackdan Laure | Resta 4 Assavly Riris) j . I 3
H T = 2 i J ? \ ] ) ¥
| 0 = AR = Q Prestar Zaming - MLR S 7 2
S ~ 7 Presenr Ust Rusiowarian —— - =3 7 ’ &
2 3795 Acaic * R w 7
g {180 Guesr Rhom . * oL
! i ~ 5
| 2 : ‘ 2 . o
N /i 1 . o El
| \ S ol il = v . ! P 5
i | 5 I @ 0 !
e e N < 3 M iME Seple 8 Praning A 5 s P iama - LA~ A ; 5
| 3 L i A f ! / -
- “ | ¥ V=1 K H
g Lk 8 Sarurast Sreemn g . SR iy e L 5 \ 3
; { FProvasts G Vares -7 5 4 “F o = Bar . » \ =
| # | ‘ . I ;
1 4 i) STHA \‘ i = -
\ | s I | R 2 29 Pl iR e e e S e 1w ' Pror Fn 21y o o P . = e &
i 239040 Cunn =7, Ft . Sri — - ;
; S a5t 785 €1 7 T : - ‘l 14
0 ks , o s i
: B SR R e =
‘ i e 7 - / ‘ ' 5
1 i | ! i
9 S el et _ — - i i ' i =
; { \ 5 G 3
K 3 5, 3. 4 N
> [
S = ‘
a
2§ Sl
* - %3
; 1 il
H | H —_— .
> 3
A |
i ek = PRegEnTLY Qui = i
ad |
- 3d
<
103
L 1 AT ik
33 Loune 45 | T /
N STy FOR
© Wirn Sroron 2484 b Or Tur Batrmane - ; &2 2 s
Fions < ra BB | 1] N { \ 3 T 1IN - { F
[ L BUILDING IN EXISTING MLR ZONE
L Pre 2790 Acugat S AL ExC
sRORGE WILLIAM 2 HENS, JR L s B Q519 Acw - N DR TA B
AND ASSGCIA INC : - FREE e . mRU A
GINE - . . b
253 atLacHKNY AVE Diacw O Bacviond ooy NORTH LA a3
o 4. MARTLAND -
TOWSON 4. MA ton 4092 Sumcareamares 83§
jmranaguars @ REsererens A ALTIMOR! 23
Pamsinn Spacis Suews Hewwow Awe 3 008, CALEST 130
. Revisen: Fronoams 1912 T Camees




T

.

S S

\C
=

AARYLANDT

VNGINEERS
3032 ALLEGHENY AVH,

AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
TOWSO.! 4

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, dﬁ.(

s /
OppLEMENTARY PLAT TO AcCOMPARY
Z oning Perition For Proposes

3 erciaL BuiLomg in L. LR
| ComwmeRa! e cepaion. Fon 140

| Prososep RENTAL aip/BuiLona
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IAM STEPHENS,; JR.
D ASSOCIATES, INC.
/ ENGINEERS

‘ /' 303 ALLEGHENY AVE.

| Under | TowsoN 4. FAARYLAND

- / B

'?/ 3 T

X tLiaN TEPHENS, JR.

i) %

<7 AN ASSOCIATES, INC.

d ENGINEERS e
303 ALLEGHENY AVE,

vt L —rowson 4. MARYLAND

fi— ? 2-18-72 e
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